
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4501
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
ONGOING WORKS UNDER BHARAT JODO PROJECTS
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of ongoing work under Bharat Jodo Projects on National Highways passing through various States including Bihar, State-wise and NH-wise; and

(b) the time by which the ongoing works are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No such programme as Bharat Jodo Projects has been taken up on National Highways.

(b) Does not arise.
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